FILED

2003 MAR 14 P 3: 24

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2003

## ENROLLED

House Bill No. 3217

(By Delegates Hall, Leach, Mezzatesta and Campbell)

Passed March 8, 2003

In Effect from Passage

FILED

2003 MAR 14 P 3: 24

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA
SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED

## H. B. 3217

(BY DELEGATES HALL, LEACH, MEZZATESTA AND CAMPBELL)

[Passed March 8, 2003; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT establishing a fund and making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to the secretary of state - federal consolidated fund, fund 8854, fiscal year 2003, organization 1600, creating and supplementing the appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three.

WHEREAS, The Legislature has established the availability of federal funds for programs now available for expenditure in fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to the secretary of state, fund 8854, fiscal

Enr. H. B. 3217]

year 2003, organization 1600, be established and supplemented the total appropriation by nine million dollars in the line item as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
3	EXECUTIVE
4	249a-Secretary of State—
5	(WV Code Chapter 3)
6	Fund 8488 FY 2003 Org 1600
7 8	Act- Federal ivity Funds
9	1 Unclassified—Total

and the same

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Cary / Vars
Chairman Senate Committee
Maron Apla
Chairman House Commistee
V
Originating in the House.
In effect from passage
1/2 11 04///
Warre Exoluce
Clerk of the Senate
Snegar In . Brog
Clerk of the House of Delegates
au Kan Tomble
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
specific of the House of Belegues
The within
the within this the
day of March ,2003.
$\triangleright$ /// $_{l}$
Josh With
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date\_

Time 9:4